



## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that there are no overdue pending Freedom of Information (FOI) requests for the UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN, as of 31 December 2023, subject to compliance validation by the Presidential Communications Office.

This certification is issued

- (1) on the basis of the certification, dated 18 January 2024, issued by the UP Diliman FOI Receiving Officer, that there are no overdue pending FOI requests for UP Diliman, as of 31 December 2023; and
- (2) in compliance with (2a) Section 5 (c) of Memorandum Circular No. 2023-1 of the Inter-Agency Task Force on the Harmonization of National Government Performance Monitoring, Information, and Reporting System; and (2b) Memorandum Circular No. 2023-02 of the Presidential Communications Office.

Andre C. Palacios

acpalacios@up.edu.ph

FOI Decision Maker University of the Philippines Diliman 19 January 2024



## UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN QUEZON CITY

VOIP TRUNKLINE: 8981-8500 LOCAL 2558, 2556 DIRECT LINE: (632) 89818510, (632) 8981-8508 FAX: (632)8928-2863

E-MAIL: chancellor.updiliman@up.edu.ph

## OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR

## CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN has no overdue pending Freedom of Information (FOI) requests as of 31 December 2023 subject to compliance validation by the Presidential Communications Office (PCO).

This Certification is being issued in compliance to Section 5 (c) of Memorandum Circular (MC No. 2023-1) issued by the Inter-Agency Task Force on the Harmonization of National Government Performance Monitoring, Information, and Reporting System (Task Force AO 25) and FOI MC No. 2023-02 issued by the PCO, respectively.

Issued on 18 January 2024.

Submitted by:

PAULYÑ A. TÜSI FOI Receiving Officer UP Diliman